

901 Chamberlayne Pkwy, Richmond, VA 23220 (804) 780-4200

For Immediate Release

Contact: Angela D. Fountain, Vice President of Communications and Public Relations O. (804) 780-4167 | M. (804) 718-5876

Date: February 3, 2025

McCray Appointed as New Resident Commissioner to RRHA

Marika F. McCray was recently appointed to serve on the Richmond Redevelopment and Housing Authority's (RRHA) Commissioners Board of Commissioners. Ms. McCray joined the Board on December 9, 2024 as the Board's third resident commissioner replacing outgoing Commissioner Veronica Blount.

Ms. McCray is a participant in RRHA's Housing Choice Voucher Program and has been a resident of the 6th Council Voting District for a decade. She currently resides in the Afton development and has been a voucher participant since 2015. Ms. McCray has a genuine interest in the housing needs of Richmond residents, especially those who reside in government subsidized housing.

Her goal as a commissioner is to give voice to those that are not being heard. As a part of the community, Ms. McCray knows and understands the challenges that many residents face.

"I am looking forward to utilizing my skills, talent and abilities in collaboration with the other Board members to ensure the voices of the people that RRHA serves are heard. As a resident myself, my goal is to make a positive difference in the lives of those in my community, said Commissioner McCray.

"I am happy to welcome our newest Commissioner, Ms. McCray to this distinguished board and I look forward to her input and insight as we move forward in helping our residents achieve the goals of self-sufficiency, homeownership and wealth creation," said RRHA CEO Steven Nesmith.

Commissioner McCray is a mother of four and a graduate of Highland Springs High School in Henrico County. Additionally, she holds a childcare degree from J. Sargeant Reynolds Community College. She currently works as a Lead Teacher at Midlothian Kids Academy. Her term on RRHA's Board of Commissioners ends January 9, 2028.

RRHA's Board consists of nine Commissioners who are appointed to serve four-year terms by Richmond's City Council. rrha.com/about/board

For information about RRHA programs and objectives, visit <u>rrha.com</u>. For general RRHA inquiries, please contact our Call Center toll free at 833-750-RRHA (-7742) or 804-780-4200.